
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6107
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
CHARTER OF LOCAL SHIPS FOR COASTAL CARGO
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether public sector refineries have been requested to charter only local ships for transportation of their products and coastal cargo; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): The Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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